
TENDER EVALUATIONS

SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/10968

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, One Envelope
Title of Procurement: Flanges & Bolts
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/10968
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS441932E
Date & Time of Bid Closing: March 01, 2021 09:30 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: March 01, 2021 10:00 AM
Number of Bids Received: 6
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant Lowest Evaulated Bidder
Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: As Per Rules and Tender Terms
Evaluation Published On: June 9, 2021

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated
Cost

Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

HEBEI FEIDING TRADE
CO., LTD

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

USD
20,729.55/- Tech.Compliant bidder - but not lowest

HEBEI HAIHAO HIGH
PRESSURE FLANGE &
PIPE FITTING GROUP
CO., LTD.

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

USD
19,577.45/-

Tech.Compliant bidder - Order Value FOB
(USD: 6,235.60)

CHINA OIL G&V
ENGINEERING
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

CNY
170,623.75/- Tech.Compliant bidder - but not lowest

NINGBO TAIDA
FASTENER
MANUFACTURE CO.,
LTD.,CHINA

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

CNY
47,316.70/-

Bidder is technically compliant, but not
lowest

SAADE TRADING (HK)
CO. LTD.

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

USD
23,685.35/-

Tech.Compliant bidder - Order Value
(USD. 10,761.55)

PETROFAST MIDDLE
EAST FZC

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A USD 7,555.20/- Bidder is technically compliant, but not

lowest

THE LOWEST EVALUATED & RESPONSIVE BIDDER(S)
SAADE TRADING (HK) CO. LTD.
HEBEI HAIHAO HIGH PRESSURE FLANGE & PIPE FITTING GROUP CO., LTD.

Signature: .........................

Official Stamp: .........................



* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


